GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5909
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.04.2017

EXPENSES ON KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
AND NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS

15909. SHRI JANAK RAM:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

€)) the details of the amount of funds spent to run Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas during each of the last three years in the country;

(b) the annual amount spent on each vidyalaya on an average;

(c) whether the Government is creating schools for a special class by helping these schools; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to spend funds to strengthen the Government schools by increasing man power in these schools and improving their infrastructure with a view to bring them at par with the set standards?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) & (b): The details of the amount of funds spent to run Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Navodaya Vidyalayas (NVs) and the average amount spent on each KV/JNV during the last three years are as under:-

Rs. in Crores

Year Kendriya Vidyalayas Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas
Total amount | Average amount Total amount Average amount
spent spent on each spent Spent on each
KV JNV
2013-14 2978.33 3.08 1939.13 2.97
2014-15 3352.12 3.43 2082.68 3.42
2015-16 3693.13 3.69 2251.19 3.87

(c) The KVs are opened primarily to cater to the educational needs of the children of transferable Central Government employees including Defence and Para—Military personnel by providing a common programme of education, whereas, the JNVs are established with the objective of providing good quality modern education to the talented children, predominantly from the rural areas without regard to their family’s socio-economic condition.

(d) The manpower requirement of each KV & JNV is determined with reference to the laid down norms in this regard and deployment of manpower depends on the availability of staff and functional requirements.
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